DANGER
Thank you for buying the MELSEC-GOT Series.
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed
manual thoroughly and familiarize yourself with the
product.
 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
(Read these precautions prior to use.)
When using Mitsubishi equipment, thoroughly read this manual and the

Detaild Manual
Manual Name Manual Number
(Type Code)
A985GOT/A975GOT/A970GOT/A960GOT
User’s Manual(Available as option)
SH-4005
(1DM099)
Relevant Manual
For relevant manuals, refer to the PDF manual stored within the drawing
software.
 1. OVERVIEW
This User's Manual describes the A9GT-RS2T type serial communication
board with built-in clock (hereinafter, A9GT-RS2T).
The A9GT-RS2T is mounted on the A985GOT(-V)/A975GOT/A970GOT/
A960GOT (hereinafter, GOT), allowing connection with a microcomputer,
computer link unit or programmable logic controller, etc. using an RS-232C
connector for peripheral devices.
Even if the microcomputer does not have a clock, by using the A9GT-RS2T,
time, such as the alarm history display, can be displayed on the GOT.
GT Designer (SW1D5C-GOTRE-PACK J Version or later), or GT Designer2
Version1 00A or later is required when using A9GT-RS2T.
The A9GT-RS2T clock function is applicable for microcomputer connection
only.
* Refer to the [A985GOT/A975GOT/A970GOT/A960GOT User's Manual]
for details on mounting the A9GT-RS2T on the GOT.
* When A9GT-RS2T is used, the mounting fixture of the GOT
interferes with the connector due to the shape of the
communication cable connector.
   Please substitute for the mounting fixture included in this product and
use the mounting fixture as shown in diagram below.
                  Back side of GOT main unit
A9GT- RS2T
Communication
cable connector
This part
* The RS-232C cable used with the  A9GT-RS2T must be prepared by
the user. Refer to the [GOT-A900 Series User's Manual (Connection
System Manual)] for details on manufacturing the cable.
A9GT-RS2T type Serial
Communication Board with Built-in Clock
User’s Manual
Type A9GT-RS2T-U
Type
Code 1DM135
IB(NA)-0800022-E(0512)MEE
CAUTION
Mitsubishi Graphics Operation Terminal
© 1999 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
After opening the container, check that the following products are present.
Description Quantity
A9GT-RS2T 1
M3 10 1Communication board
mounting screw M3 6 1
Lithium battery 1
 2. PERFOMANCE SPECIFICATION
Item Specification
Communication connector 9-pin D-sub (male) inch screw
DDK brand (17LE-23030-27(D3CC))
Clock function Yr, mon, day, hr, min, sec, wday
(Leap years are automatically detected)
Clock accuracy
-4.8 to +0.7s/d at 0°C
-1.8 to +1.7s/d at 25°C
-4.2 to -1.6s/d at 55°C
Self-diagnosis
Battery voltage drop detection